COURT-I

IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

<u>APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2019 &</u> IA NOS. 1651 & 1652 OF 2018

Dated: 14th January, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Manjula Chellur, Chairperson

Hon'ble Mr. S.D. Dubey, Technical Member

In the matter of:

BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Appellant(s)

Vs.

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan

Mr. Hasan Murtaza

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Shri Venkatesh

Mr. Sandeep Rajpurohit
Mr. Samarth Kashvap for R.1

<u>ORDER</u>

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant prays for remand of the matter for fresh consideration during the ARR, which is under process.

Mr. Venkatesh, learned counsel appearing for the State Commission seeks two weeks time to take instructions in the matter.

List the matter on **29.01.2019**.

(S. D. Dubey)
Technical Member
Ts/vg

(Justice Manjula Chellur) Chairperson